

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 615, Page 12, Section 566.203, Line 32,  
2 by deleting the number "five" and inserting in lieu thereof the number "ten"; and

3  
4 Further amend said bill, Page 13, Section 566.206, Line 31, by deleting the number "five" and  
5 inserting in lieu thereof the number "ten"; and

6  
7 Further amend said bill, Page 14, Section 566.209, Line 23, by deleting the number "five" and  
8 inserting in lieu thereof the number "ten"; and

9  
10 Further amend said bill, Page 16, Section 566.210, Line 31, by deleting the number "five" and  
11 inserting in lieu thereof the number "ten"; and

12  
13 Further amend said bill, Page 17, Section 566.211, Line 32, by deleting the number "five" and  
14 inserting in lieu thereof the number "ten"; and

15  
16 Further amend said bill, Page 18, Section 566.215, Line 23, by deleting the number "five" and  
17 inserting in lieu thereof the number "ten"; and

18  
19 Further amend said bill, Page 19, Section 567.030, Line 30, by inserting after said line the  
20 following:

21  
22 "In addition to any fine imposed, the court shall enter a judgment of restitution in the amount  
23 of ten thousand dollars in favor of the state of Missouri, payable to the human trafficking and sexual  
24 exploitation fund established under section 589.700, upon a plea of guilty or a finding of guilt for a  
25 violation of this section."; and

26  
27 Further amend said bill and page, Section 589.700, Line 5, by deleting the phrase "and 566.215" and  
28 inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "566.215, and 567.030"; and

29  
30 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
31 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_